Product Specification
RapidRibbon
Gel Free Single Jacket Ribbon OFC
1 OUTER JACKET 2 RIBBON3
RIPCORD(S)5
WATER BLOCKING TAPE
6 STRENGTH MEMBER 7 CORRUGATED STEEL TAPE
* Typical Construction Diagram - Not to Scale

Product Code 1 Fiber
count No. of Tubes
Cable Diameter
mm (in)
±5%
Cable Weight
kg/km (lbs./ft.)
±10%
Cable Diameter
mm (in)
 ±5%
Cable Weight
kg/km (lbs./ft.)
±10%
Single Jacket Dielectric Design Single Jacket Armored Design
AA-0012-BB-01-F-A-CC-0000 12 1
11.8 (0.464) 138 (0.092) 12.5 (0.492) 144 (0.096)
AA-0024-BB-01-F-A-CC-0000 24 1
AA-0036-BB-01-F-A-CC-0000 36 1
AA-0048-BB-01-F-A-CC-0000 48 1
AA-0072-BB-01-F-A-CC-0000 72 1 12.2 (0.480) 145 (0.097) 13.0 (0.511) 160 (0.107)
AA-0096-BB-01-F-A-CC-0000 96 1 12.6 (0.496) 150 (0.100) 13.5 (0.531) 180 (0.120)
AA-0144-BB-01-F-A-CC-0000 144 1 13.8 (0.543) 162 (0.108) 14.5 (0.570) 200 (0.134)
AA-0288-BB-04-F-A-CC-0000 288 4 21.4 (0.842) 230 (0.154) 23.8 (0.937) 365 (0.245)
AA-0432-BB-06-F-A-CC-0000 432 6 23.8 (0.937) 275 (0.184)
26.2 (1.03) 440 (0.295)
AA-0576-BB-04-F-A-CC-0000 576 4 24.4 (0.960) 306 (0.205)
AA-0864-BB-06-F-A-CC-0000 864 6 27.0 (1.06) 365 (0.245) 29.0 (1.14) 530 (0.356)
Note 1: This is the recommended product code nomenclature. Refer to Ordering Information at the end of this document
for details.
Product Specification